CY7B9911V
3.3 V RoboClock+™
High Speed Low Voltage Programmable
Skew Clock Buffer
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-07408  Rev. *F  Revised April 7, 2011
Features
■ All output pair skew <100 ps typical (250 max)

3.3 V RoboClock+™
Document Number: 38-07408  Rev. *F Page 13 of 17
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range
CY7B9911V-5JC 32-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7B9911V-5JCT 32-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier – Tape and Reel Commercial
Pb-free
CY7B9911V-5JXC 32-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial
CY7B9911V-5JXCT 32-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier – Tape and Reel Commercial
CY
Base part number
7B9911V
Company ID: CY = Cypress
-5
Device option (performance)
PLCC package
J T
Tape and Reel
X
Pb-free device
C/I
Commercial/industrial
temperature range
[+] Feedback
CY7B9911V
3.3 V RoboClock+™
Document Number: 38-07408  Rev. *F Page 14 of 17
Package Diagram
Figure 10. 32-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier J65
51-85002 *C
[+] Feedback
CY7B9911V
3.3 V RoboClock+™
Document Number: 38-07408  Rev. *F Page 15 of 17
Acronyms Document Conventions
Table 3.  Acronyms Used in this Document
Acronym Description
CMOS complementary metal oxide semiconductor
FB feedback
LVPSCB low-voltage programmable skew clock buffer
LVTTL Low-voltage transistor-transistor logic
OE output enable
PLL phase-locked loop
PLCC plastic leaded chip carrier
RF reference frequency
RMS root mean square
VCO voltage controlled oscillator
Table 4.  Units of Measure
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degree Celsius
kΩ kilo ohm
µA microamperes
µs microsecond
mA milliamperes
ms millisecond
mW milliwatt
MHz megahertz
ns nanosecond
Ω ohm
pF pico Farad
ps pico second
V volts
W watts
[+] Feedback
CY7B9911V
3.3 V RoboClock+™
Document Number: 38-07408  Rev. *F Page 16 of 17
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7B9911V 3.3 V RoboClock+™ High Speed Low Voltage Programmable Skew Clock Buffer
Document Number: 38-07408
Revision ECN Orig. of